CITY OF ELKHORN NOTICE TO RESIDENTS CUL-DU-SAC SNOW PLOWING POLICY

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT THE CITY OF ELKHORN COMMON COUNCIL HAS DETERMINED THAT ALL CUL-DU-SACS WITHIN THE CITY LIMITS WILL NO LONGER BE LAST IN THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS SCHEDULE FOR SNOW PLOWING. FROM THIS DATE FORWARD, NOVEMBER 20, 2015, CUL-DU-SACS WILL BE PLOWED IN THE SAME MANNER AS ANY OTHER RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY'S SNOW PLOW POLICY.

IF YOU RESIDE IN A CUL-DU-SAC THE CITY OF ELKHORN DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS CREWS WILL MAKE AN INITIAL PASS TO ALLOW RESIDENTS TO ACCESS THE MAIN ARTERIAL WITHIN THEIR NEIGHBORHOOD. A SECOND PASS WILL OCCUR AT THE END OF THE DAY OR AS SOON AS IT IS POSSIBLE TO PUSH SNOW AWAY FROM THE STREET. AFTER THE DPW SNOW PLOW DRIVER HAS MADE THE LAST PASS, DRIVEWAYS MAYBE BLOCKED WITH SNOW. IT WILL THEN BE THE RESIDENT'S OR TENANT'S RESPONSIBILITY TO REMOVE THE SNOW IN THE SAME MANNER AS ANY OTHER RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY WITHIN THE CITY LIMITS.

THANK YOU FOR YOUR COOPERATION IN CARRYING OUT THE CITY'S NEW SNOW PLOWING POLICY IN CUL-DU-SACS AND DEAD END STREETS.

CITY OF ELKHORN DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS